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MEDICAL WORKING GROUP (MWG)


	Country
	Name
	Organisation
	Position
	Contact Details

	Australia
	Mr. George Smith
	New South Wales Ambulance Service
	Director - Special Operations
	Tel:
+61 (02) 9320 7311

Mobile:
+61 (0) 407 236 082

Email:GTSmith@ambulance.nsw.gov.au 

	China
	Dr. Peng Bibo
	General Hospital of Armed Police
	Vice Director of Medical Department
	Tel:
+86105797103

Mobile:
+8613311268595; +8615110289825

Email:
Pengbibo0610@sina.com

	Germany
	Dr Erich 

Wranze-Bielefeld
	Federal Agency for Technical Relief (THW)
	Medical Director USAR - Team
	Tel:
+49 6461 923056

Mobile:
+49 170 8619470

Email:
wranze@t-online.de 

	
	Mr Matthias Leister
	Federal Agency for Technical Relief (THW)
	Paramedic
	Mobile:
+491632761661

Email:
info@leisterweb.de

	Greece
	Dr Demetrios Pyrros
	National Centre of Emergency Care
	Director of Medical Services
	Tel:
+302107460235

Mobile:
+306932276322

Email:
pyrros@hol.gr 

	Israel
	Dr. Kobi Peleg
	National Center for Trauma & Emergency Medicine Research

Disaster Medicine Department, Tel-Aviv University
	Director
	Tel:
+97235303928

Mobile:
+972526667610

Email:
kobi.peleg@gmail.com 

	Japan
	Dr Jun-ichi Inoue
	 Disaster Medical Centre, National Hospital Organization
	Japan Disaster Relief team
	Tel:
+81-42-526-5511
Mobile:
+81-90-2761-1381
Email:
inoue.jun1@ymail.com

	Netherlands
	Dr Thomas Eckhardt
	Medical Manager Ambulance, The Hague
	Medical Manager USAR.NL
	Tel:

Mobile: +31652098557
Email: teckhardt@hrh.denhaag.nl 

	Singapore
	Dr Mohan Tiru
	Singapore Civil Defence Force
	Emergency Physician
	Tel:
+6568501641

Mobile:
+6581210967

Email:
mohan_tiru@cgh.com.sg 

	South Africa
	Dr. Efraim Kramer
	Rescue South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand 
	Emergency Physician
	Tel:

Mobile:
+27849111999

Email:
efraim.kramer@wits.ac.za

	Switzerland
	Dr. Olivier Hagon
	Medical Coordinator for Swiss Rescue


	Anesthetist
	Tel:
+4122 372 33 11

Mobile:
+4179 410 08 38

Email:
olivier.hagon@sdc.net 

	United Arab Emirates
	Dr. Riadh Chalgham 
	Abu Dhabi Police – Emergency & Public Safety Department
	Emergency Physician
	Tel:
+9712666997

Mobile:
+971508296714
Email:
r_shalgham4@hotmail.com  

	
	Lt. Adel Alyammahi
	Abu Dhabi Police – Emergency & Public Safety Department
	Paramedic Officer
	Tel:
+9712666997

Fax:
+97125088050

Mobile:
+971509998589

Email:
ems_ad@hotmail.com

	United Kingdom
	Dr Iain McNeil
	UK Fire Service Search and Rescue Team
	Medical Director 
	Tel:
+441275 391361

Mobile:
+44 7919 575746

Email:
imcneil@btinternet.com

	
	Dr Rob Dawes
	UK Fire Service Search and Rescue Team 


	Anaesthetist
	Tel:

Mobile:
+447712185566
Email:
 rob.d@doctors.org.uk 

	
	Dr Judith Highgate
	SARAID
	Medical Manager – USAR Team
	Tel:

Mobile:
+44 7779 023 723
Email:
 jhighgate@doctors.net.uk

	United States of America
	Dr. Anthony Macintyre
	Fairfax County’s Urban Search and Rescue Program
	Medical Director
	Tel:
+1-202-741-2911

Mobile:
+1-202-210-4699
Email:
amacintyre@mfa.gwu.edu 

	USAID/OFDA
	Dr Abraham Villasenor
	
	
	Tel:
+523336141269

Mobile:
+523310972802

Email:
abraham.villasenor@gmail.com 

	WHO / HAC
	Dr Rudi Coninx
	WHO/HAC
	Emergency Institutional Readiness
	Tel:
+41 22 791 4582
Email:
coninxr@who.int 

	Chairman / UN OCHA FCSS representative
	Mr. Trevor Glass
	FCSS 
	Consultant 
	Tel:
+61 (0) 75445 3334

Mobile:
+61 (0) 44705 8553

Skype:
trevorglass

Email:
trevor@csinternational.com.au 








